## Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Flight Standard and Regulations Division Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 web: www.caab.gov.bd



Dated: 19 April 2021

No.30.31.0000.112.42.001.21-**1807** 

## **CIRCULAR**

Subject: Extension of the restriction on international passenger flights operation to/from Bangladesh.

Ref: No.30.31.0000.112.42.001.21-**1726**, Dated: **11** April 2021

Following the government guidance and instruction, the restriction on international passenger flight operation, imposed vide the circular under reference, is **extended with effect from 0001 BST on 21 April 2021 until 2359BST on 28 April 2021.** All other conditions of the circular under reference will remain unchanged.

Gp Capt Chy M Zia Ul Kabir

Flight Standard and Regulations.

## **Distribution (Internal):**

Member

- 1. Member (Operations and Planning), CAAB HQ, Dhaka.
- 2. Member (Security), CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 3. Member (Administration), CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 4. Member (Finance), CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 5. Member (Air Traffic Management), CAAB HQ, Dhaka (With request to take NOTAM action as appropriate).
- 6. Member Secretary-National Air Transport Facilitation Committee, CAAB HQs, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229
- 7. Director (HSIA), Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.
- 8. Director (FSR & IR), CAAB HQ, Dhaka.
- 9. Director (ATS/Aero), CAAB HQ, Dhaka.
- 10. Director (Communication), CAAB HQ, Dhaka (With request to publish in CAAB website).
- 11. D (AT), CAAB HQ, Dhaka.
- 12. Chairman, Air Operators Committee, HSIA, Dhaka (With request to inform all concerned)
- 13. All Airlines.....
- 14. Airport Manager, Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram.
- 15. Airport Manager, Osmani International Airport, Sylhet.
- 16. PS to Chairman, CAAB HQs, Dhaka.
- 17. PA to Member (FS & R), CAAB HQs, Dhaka.

## CC (External)-not according to the seniority:

- 1. Director General (Health), Directorate General of Health Services, Mohakhali, Dhaka.
- 2. PS to Senior Secretary, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dhaka
- 3. PS to Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka
- 4. PS to Senior Secretary, Security Services Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dhaka.
- 5. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation & Tourism, Dhaka.